2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
T1
 MAX GRIP±.005 (±0.127)
(MAX GRIP+V)±.010 (±0.254)
(MAX GRIP+B)±.010 (±0.254)
A
DIA
GENERAL NOTES:
PULL-IN™ PIN AND COLLAR AFTER ASSEMBLY
HEAT TREAT:
EXAMPLE:
HOW TO ORDER
FINISH:
VIEW A
PULL-IN™ PIN
MATERIAL:
CODE:
7. Product in accordance with LISI AEROSPACE Product Specification N°415.
THIS AREA OF SPECIAL CONFIGURATION
First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1/32nds of
SEE COLLAR STANDARDS FOR
ARRANGEMENT OPTIONAL.
REQUIREMENTS
1
(MODIFIED) MAJOR DIA
                                    and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
2. Dimensions in inches (millimeters) and to be met after finish.
6
Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
INDICATES FIRST AND SECOND DASH NUMBERS.
HI-LITE™ THREAD TRANSITION AREA
1
SEE SPECIFICATION FOR INSPECTION
COLLAR WRENCHING
DEVICE AUTOMATICALLY
HI-LITE™COLLAR AFTER ASSEMBLY
LEFT HAND
18/32 or 9/16 Nominal Diameter Pin
Pin Part Number
COLLAR STRENGTHS.
1
5. HPL1446 is the oversize replacement for HPL1436.
4. Hole preparation per HSL/HPL-IS01: PULL-STEM™/ PULL-IN™
6  The maximum allowable installation load must not exceed the maximum load
25/16 Maximum Grip Length
SHALL BE PER "TD"
6
X .010 (0.254) MAX DEPTH. CONCENTRIC TO
DETERMINES SYSTEM STRENGTH.
    fastener installation specification for HSL/HPL pins.
INTERNAL THREAD
      values in table or thread/mandrel failure may occur.
0
THREAD ROLLED PER AS8879
  HPL1446BJ( )-( )    = I.V.D. aluminum coating per MIL-DTL-83488, Type II, Class 3,
SHEARS OFF
2
DRILL CENTER DIMPLE .035 (0.889) DIA MAX
the pin which HPL1446 oversize pin replaces.
LOWER STRENGTH (PIN OR COLLAR)
1
32(0.8)
PULL MANDREL
S X 45° CHAMFER
DIA
D1
45°
COLD WORKED
R RAD
G
H
DIA
TD
DIA
D
SEE VIEW A
H
PL